Stephen Hoffman

From: ecomment@pa.gov

Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2021 2:54 PM

To: Environment-Committee@pasenate.com; IRRC; environmentalcommittee@pahouse.net;

regcomments@pa.gov; ntroutman@pasen.gov; timothy.collins@pasenate.com;

gking@pahousegop.com; siversen@pahouse.net

Cc: c-jflanaga@pa.gov

Subject: Comment received - Proposed Rulemaking: CO2 Budget Trading Program (#7-559)

CAUTION: **EXTERNAL SENDER** This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.



Re: eComment System

The Department of Environmental Protection has received the following comments on Proposed Rulemaking: CO2 Budget Trading Program (#7-559).

Commenter Information:

Brendan Collins (collins@ballardspahr.com) 1604 W Main St Jeffersonville, PA 19403 US

Comments entered:

SUPPORT FOR Proposed Rulemaking CO2 Budget Trading Program

Dear:

To Whom It May Concern: I write in SUPPORT OF Governor Tom Wolf's proposed regulation, CO2 Budget Trading Program as published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on November 7, 2020 (50. Pa.B. 6212), which will join Pennsylvania to the Regional Greenhouse Gas Initiative (RGGI). I urge the Independent Regulatory Reform Commission (IRRC) to APPROVE Governor Wolf's proposed RGGI tax. RGGI has been tested and is a demonstrated success in nearly 10 other states representing a substantial share of our nation's population. RGGI has brought economic development and infrastructure modernization in addition to supporting cleaner air for all and reduced carbon pollution. I AM A REPUBLICAN VOTER, AND I WANT TO SEE PENNSYLVANIA JOIN RGGI. Thank you for considering my comments. Please APPROVE the RGGI tax regulation and protect BOTH the jobs of thousands of Pennsylvanians AND THE FUTURE OF OUR COMMONWEALTH.

Best regards,

No attachments were included as part of this comment.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Jessica Shirley

Jessica Shirley
Director, Office of Policy
PA Department of Environmental Protection
Rachel Carson State Office Building
P.O. Box 2063
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2063
Office: 717-783-8727

Fax: 717-783-8926 ecomment@pa.gov